## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jyotsna S. Shah	10/27/2010
Oliva Mark	10/27/2010
Danuta Wronska	11/01/2010
Nick Harris	11/03/2010
Suzanne Scherini-Ward	10/27/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ID-FISH TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	926 East River Parkway
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054-4141

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12608152

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)433-6372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-433-6300

Email: dkellom@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Farrell

Address Line 1: One New Hampshire Ave., Suite 350
Address Line 4: Portsmouth, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22275-2009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Farrell

PATENT

REEL: 025401 FRAME: 0917

\$40,00 1260

## Total Attachments: 5

source=0153-2009US01 Assignments#page1.tif source=0153-2009US01 Assignments#page2.tif source=0153-2009US01 Assignments#page3.tif source=0153-2009US01 Assignments#page4.tif source=0153-2009US01 Assignments#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025401 FRAME: 0918

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 0153-2009US01 APPLICATION NUMBER: 12/608,152 FILED ON: OCTOBER 29, 2009

Name: Jyotsna S. Shah

of City, State: Santa Clara, CA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ID-FISH Technology, Inc. (a California Corporation) having an address at 926 East River Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054-4141, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention titled NUCLEIC ACID PROBES AND METHODS FOR DETECTING PLASMODIUM PARASITES, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: 10 27 10

lyotena S Shah

Shah.

Date: 10/27/10

Witness

Date: 10/27/10

Witness

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 0153-2009US01 APPLICATION NUMBER: 12/608,152 FILED ON: OCTOBER 29, 2009

Name: Oliva Mark

of City, State: San Jose, CA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ID-FISH Technology, Inc. (a California Corporation) having an address at 926 East River Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054-4141, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention titled NUCLEIC ACID PROBES AND METHODS FOR DETECTING PLASMODIUM PARASITES, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: Oct . 27.2010 .

Oliva Mark

Date: TROCTTOIN

Witness

Date: Cat 27 20,0

Witness

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 0153-2009US01 APPLICATION NUMBER: 12/608,152 FILED ON: OCTOBER 29, 2009

Name: Danuta Wronska

of City, State: Raleigh, NC

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ID-FISH Technology, Inc. (a California Corporation) having an address at 926 East River Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054-4141, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention titled NUCLEIC ACID PROBES AND METHODS FOR DETECTING PLASMODIUM PARASITES, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assignee.

Date: 1//1/2010

Danuta Wronska

Date: 11/1/2010

Witness

Date: 11/1/2010

Witness

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 0153-2009US01 APPLICATION NUMBER: 12/608,152 FILED ON: OCTOBER 29, 2009

Name: Nick Harris

of City, State: Monterey, CA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ID-FISH Technology, Inc. (a California Corporation) having an address at 926 East River Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054-4141, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention titled NUCLEIC ACID PROBES AND METHODS FOR DETECTING PLASMODIUM PARASITES, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assignes.

Date: Nov 3, 2010

Nick Harris

Date: NOV 3 2010

Witness

Date: Nov. 3, 2010

Witness

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 0153-2009US01 APPLICATION NUMBER: 12/608,152 FILED ON: OCTOBER 29, 2009

Name: Suzanne Scherini-Ward of City, State: Santa Clara, CA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ID-FISH Technology, Inc. (a California Corporation) having an address at 926 East River Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054-4141, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention titled NUCLEIC ACID PROBES AND METHODS FOR DETECTING PLASMODIUM PARASITES, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assignes.

Date: 10-27-10

Jusenne Scharini-Ward

Date: 10 - 27 - 10

Vitness Vitness

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_10.27.10

Roymond Abariantos